Morgan Lewis

Ulises R. Pin

Denise S. Wood
ulises.pin@morganlewis.com
denise.wood@morganlewis.com

August 9, 2018
VIA IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

Attn: International Bureau

Re: File No. SCL-MOD-20180605-00013

Dear Ms. Dortch:

ARCOS-1 USA, Inc. and A.SurNet, Inc. (together, the “Licensees”), by undersigned counsel,
hereby clarify that the proposed submarine cable branch extending from a branching unit
of the ARCOS-1 Cable to the cable landing station in Cojimar, Cuba, as described in
Licensees’ Application for a Modification to Cable Landing License (File No. SCL-MOD-
20180605-00013), will have two (2) fiber pairs.

This letter is being filed electronically via MyIBFS. Please direct any questions to the
undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,
/s/ Ulises Pin

Ulises R. Pin
Denise S. Wood

Counsel for Licensees

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLpP

1111 Pennsylvani Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20004-2541 © +1.202.739.3000
United States 0 +1.202.739.3001



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing document was served this date upon the

following:

Marlene Dortch

Secretary

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

(via first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid)

David Krech

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

(via electronic mail to David.Krech@fcc.gov)

Denise Coca

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

(via electronic mail to Denise.Coca@fcc.gov)

Tom Sullivan

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

(via electronic mail to tom.sullivan@fcc.gov)

Jodi Cooper

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

(via electronic mail to jodi.cooper@fcc.gov)

Dated: August 9, 2018

U.S. Coordinator

EB/CIP

U.S. Department of State

2201 C Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20520-5818

(via first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid)

Defense Information Systems Agency
Attn: GC/DO1

6910 Cooper Avenue

Fort Meade, MD 20755-7088

(via first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid)

Office of Chief Counsel/NTIA

U.S. Department of Commerce

14t Street and Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20230

(via first class U.S. mail, postage prepaid)

Troy Tanner

International Bureau

Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street, S.W.

Washington, DC 20554

(via electronic mail to Troy.Tanner@fcc.gov)

/s/ Denise S. Wood
Denise S. Wood
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